
March 28, 2026 HANSHIN 6R 

HANSHIN
6

Post Time

 12:40
6R 
MIX SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1400m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1400m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1200m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Mikki Isle C3 47 5,600,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Mar 21/26 45 1HANSHIN9 Dec 21/25 56 5CHUKYO6 Oct 18/25 46 3KYOTO6 Sep 6/25 40 4HANSHIN1

Echec au Roi(JPN) Ryo Takakura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win KANTSUBAKI SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 1 Fav.11 8th /16 No. 8 Fav.13 1st /9 No. 9 Fav. 2 6th /11 No. 7 Fav. 6

1 1 With Emotion Bay Teruhiko Chida KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 478 +6 K Taguchi 57.0 472 -2 H Matsumoto 56.0 474 -10 M Iwata 56.0 484     M Iwata 55.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.5 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.1    

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 1.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.1 13-------------- 12-13 38.4F 34.7-36.8 2-2 38.2F 34.7-37.3 3-3 37.7F 34.7-38.1 3-3 35.3F 35.8-34.3
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 1.0.0.2 Serial 0 0 0 0 Quai Branly(JPN)(3.2) Katarite(JPN)(1.0) Norino Dragon(JPN)(-0.2) Bene Salute(JPN)(1.2)
Maurice C3 56 18,656,000 Yen HANT 0.0.1.0 1400 0.1.1.0 Feb 14/26 63 1TOKYO5 Dec 27/25 66 5HANSHIN7 Dec 20/25 58 5NAKAYAMA5 Nov 30/25 62 5TOKYO8 Sep 7/25 47 2SAPPORO6

Glorious March(JPN)
Kohei Matsuyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win MANRYO SHO 1-Win HIIRAGI SHO 1-Win BEGONIA SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No.16 Fav. 5 3rd /10 No. 6 Fav. 3 10th /12 No.10 Fav. 6 3rd /8 No. 8 Fav. 6 1st /8 No. 7 Fav. 1

2 2 1 Victory March Dark Bay Naosuke Sugai KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.1 500 -2 D Sasaki 57.0 502 -2 C Lemaire 56.0 504 0 D Sasaki 56.0 504 +8 D Sasaki 56.0 496 -6 D Sasaki 55.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.1.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 1500m Turf Good 1:32.2

Oiwake Farm Total 1.2.3.1 ALLT 1.2.3.1 ---------- 2---- 3-4 33.9F 35.7-34.1 3-2 34.0F 35.2-34.0 6-6-5 35.5F 34.9-34.4 6-6 34.0F 35.5-34.1 4-4-4 35.9F 30.9-36.2
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Truscon Garden(JPN(0.0) Asu Miru(JPN)(0.2) Crepuscular(JPN)(1.6) Dream Core(JPN)(0.4) Miaette(JPN)(-0.3)
Kitasan Black F3 50 8,610,000 Yen HANT 1.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.1 Oct 4/25 54 3KYOTO1 Jun 8/25 47 3HANSHIN2

Femme Marquise(JPN)
Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 RINDO SHO 1-Win Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 5th /8 No. 8 Fav. 1 1st /11 No. 3 Fav. 1

3 3 3 Daiwa Duchess Bay Ryuji Okubo KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 446 +10 R Takasugi 55.0 436     R Takasugi 54.0                               
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Yield 1:22.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.8          

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 1.0.0.1 ALLT 1.0.0.1 ---------------- 7-7 34.6F 35.0-34.8 6-4 34.2F 34.7-35.3
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Lasting Snow(JPN)(0.5) Triumph Pass(JPN)(-0.2)
Mikki Isle F3 51 6,740,000 Yen HANT 1.0.0.1 1400 1.0.0.2 Mar 14/26 46 1HANSHIN7 Jan 12/26 49 1KYOTO5 Dec 28/25 47 5HANSHIN8 Oct 25/25 43 3KYOTO8

Melancolinista(JPN)
Mirai Iwata KYOT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /18 No.13 Fav. 8 7th /18 No.12 Fav. 8 4th /17 No. 5 Fav. 3 7th /14 No.13 Fav. 5

4 4 2 Poetic Legacy Bay Keiji Yoshimura KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 450 -2 T Danno 55.0 452 -6 T Hammer Hansen 55.0 458 +2 Y Iwata 55.0 456     Y Iwata 55.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.3    

Yoshida Farm Total 1.0.0.3 ALLT 1.0.0.3 -- 1------------ 1-1 34.8F 34.3-34.8 10-9 35.7F 34.4-36.0 12-11 34.9F 34.2-35.5 3-3 36.1F 35.7-34.8
KH Racing <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 1 Mighty Kingdom(JPN(-0.2) Kelheim(JPN)(0.6) Dea Veloce(JPN)(0.2) Early Harvest(JPN)(1.5)
Tower of London C3 49 6,500,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 50 1KOKURA4

Keiai Kuga(JPN) Takashi Fujikake KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.0 1st /18 No. 2 Fav. 2

5 5 5 Queen's Sage Chestnut Shinya Kobayashi KOKT 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 508     T Hashiki 54.0                                         
(Raven's Pass) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6             

Nakata Bokujo Ltd Total 1.0.0.0 ALLT 1.0.0.0 -------------- 1 4-3 34.2F 34.1-34.5
Keiai Stallion Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Drum Major(JPN)(-0.2)
American Patriot F3 56 8,700,000 Yen HANT 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.1.3 Feb 8/26 60 1KOKURA6 Jan 25/26 51 1KOKURA2 Dec 28/25 48 5HANSHIN8 Dec 21/25 39 5CHUKYO6 Oct 26/25 42 3KYOTO9

Mitono Rin(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 KASASAGI SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1200 1.0.0.1 10th /15 No. 2 Fav. 4 1st /18 No. 4 Fav. 3 3rd /17 No.11 Fav.13 11th /17 No. 5 Fav.11 7th /10 No. 9 Fav. 6

6 6 Tsurumaru Sun Chan Bay Kyoko Maekawa KOKT 1.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 474 +2 Y Tannai 55.0 472 0 A Saito 55.0 472 +4 A Saito 55.0 468 -8 Y Kokubun 55.0 476 +2 A Nishimura 55.0
(War Front) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.5 1400m Turf Good 1:22.7 1600m Turf Good 1:36.2

Fukuoka Farm Total 1.0.1.6 ALLT 1.0.1.5 ------------10-- 5-6 35.7F 34.2-35.0 4-4 33.8F 33.6-34.4 10-8 34.9F 34.2-35.5 6-6 35.3F 35.0-35.0 2-2 38.0F 34.2-37.0
Royal Park <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Krjepkij(JPN)(1.3) Meiner Jugend(JPN)(-0.1) Dea Veloce(JPN)(0.1) Terviseks(JPN)(0.8) My Little Hero(JPN(1.2)
Strong Return C3 54 7,439,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 63 1NAKAYAMA5 Dec 20/25 100 5CHUKYO5 Aug 30/25 89 2SAPPORO3 Aug 14/25 25  Mombetsu Jul 15/25 13  Mombetsu 

Mr Bad Guy(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win SPORTS HOCHI HA OPN SUZURAN SHO OPN JRA NINTEI WINN OPN RUBI- TOKUBETSU OPN
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.1.0 1200 0.0.1.2 4th /11 No. 6 Fav. 6 3rd /9 No. 5 Fav. 6 4th /13 No. 9 Fav.11 7th /7 No. 7 Fav. 5 8th /9 No. 6 Fav. 3

6 7 Dylan Dylan Dark Bay Hidemasa Nakao KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 502 0 R Yokoyama 57.0 502 +14 R Yokoyama 56.0 488 -8 G Ochiai 55.0 496 +6 G Ochiai 55.0 490 -4 G Ochiai 55.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1200m Turf Good 1:09.2 1200m Turf Good 1:11.3 1500m Dirt Stand 1:41.1 1200m Dirt Good 1:18.5

Tanioka Stud Total 2.1.1.4 ALLT 0.0.1.2 ---------------- 2-2 34.2F 34.2-34.0 9-9 33.9F 34.1-34.9 6-6 36.4F 34.3-36.4 1-2-4 44.1F      40.7 6-4 41.3F 36.6-39.5
glitterG Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 2.1.0.2 8WOver 0 0 1 0 Hishi Islay(JPN)(0.3) Coral Reef(JPN)(0.2) Big Karen Roof(JPN(0.6) Endoresusorou(3.4) Riba^sutori^to(2.4)
California Chrome F3 68 8,320,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.2 1400 1.0.0.0 Mar 15/26 55 1HANSHIN8 Dec 21/25 96 5HANSHIN6 Nov 8/25 46 4KYOTO1

Cosmo Red(JPN) Yusuke Hara KYOT 1.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win ASAHI HAI FUTUR  G1 Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 5th /11 No.10 Fav. 5 10th /14 No. 4 Fav.13 1st /11 No. 9 Fav. 5

7 8 4 Hiro Shige Heart Chestnut Yoshihito Kitade KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 448 +4 H Miyuki 55.0 444 -8 Y Fujioka 55.0 452     R Takasugi 55.0                     
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.7 1600m Turf Yield 1:34.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.7       

Okada Bokujo Total 1.0.0.2 ALLT 1.0.0.2 -- 5------------ 2-2 34.0F 37.1-33.5 13-13 34.8F 34.6-35.0 7-7 34.5F 35.8-35.2
West Hills Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Shimi Hattoku(JPN)(0.6) Cavallerizzo(JPN)(1.2) God Ray(JPN)(-0.1)
Silver State C3 53 8,370,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.3 Mar 15/26 53 1HANSHIN8 Feb 21/26 61 1KOKURA9 Nov 22/25 61 4KYOTO5 Nov 1/25 47 3KYOTO10 Oct 13/25 38 3KYOTO5

Tomoja Plaisir(JPN)
Hideaki Miyuki KYOT 1.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win AZAMI SHO 1-Win SHUMEIGIKU SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.2 7th /11 No. 8 Fav. 7 8th /10 No. 5 Fav. 7 5th /9 No. 5 Fav. 7 1st /12 No.10 Fav. 8 14th /16 No. 6 Fav. 5

7 9 Dame du Lac Dark Bay Hiroyuki Oneda KOKT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.1 442 +4 K Taguchi 57.0 438 0 Y Furukawa 57.0 438 +2 Y Kokubun 56.0 436 -4 Y Kokubun 56.0 440 +22 Y Kokubun 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.6 1200m Turf Good 1:09.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.2

Orient Bokujo Total 1.0.0.6 ALLT 1.0.0.6 -- 7---- 8------ 9-9 33.8F 37.1-33.5 9-10 34.8F 33.3-34.8 8-8 34.1F 35.0-34.0 4-3 34.4F 35.1-34.8 2-2 38.1F 33.4-36.0
Manabu Yoshitomi <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Shimi Hattoku(JPN)(0.9) Ange Promise(JPN)(0.8) Tagano Aralia(JPN)(1.0) Moonlit Isle(JPN)(-0.1) Nenekirimaru(JPN)(2.3)
Suave Richard C3 51 12,500,000 Yen HANT 0.1.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Feb 14/26 60 2KYOTO5 Dec 20/25 46 5HANSHIN5 Nov 8/25 44 4KYOTO1 Oct 4/25 48 3KYOTO1 Sep 14/25 48 4HANSHIN4

Justin Le Mans(JPN)
Taisei Danno KYOT 0.1.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 KOBUSHI SHO 1-Win POINSETTIA STAK OPN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /11 No. 5 Fav. 8 10th /10 No. 5 Fav. 5 1st /12 No.11 Fav. 1 2nd /8 No. 3 Fav. 1 2nd /7 No. 4 Fav. 1

8 10 Elusive Happiness Bay Haruki Sugiyama KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 536 +8 T Danno 57.0 528 -2 C Demuro 56.0 530 +2 C Demuro 56.0 528 -8 R Sakai 56.0 536     C Lemaire 55.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.7 2000m Turf Good 2:03.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.5

Northern Farm Total 1.2.0.2 ALLT 0.2.0.1 ---------- 4---- 2-2 35.1F 35.6-34.7 8-8-8 40.7F 38.0-36.2 3-2-1 37.6F 37.0-37.6 3-3-2 34.6F 37.5-34.4 3-3-2 34.0F 39.2-34.2
Masahiro Miki <---[Stalker] ALLD 1.0.0.1 5 W 0 0 0 1 Namura Cosmos(JPN)(0.5) Rock Ptarmigan(JPN(5.5) Fire Spirit(JPN)(0.0) With Queen(JPN)(0.4) Blue Sky Blue(JPN)(0.0)
Big Arthur F3 71 7,500,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 Jan 11/26 45 1NAKAYAMA4 Nov 1/25 94 3KYOTO10 Oct 19/25 79 3KYOTO7 Aug 16/25 47 1SAPPORO7

Naomi Lightning(JPN)
Yuji Hishida KYOT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win KBS KYOTO SHO F  G3 MOMIJI STAKES OPN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.0 14th /16 No.14 Fav. 8 8th /12 No. 3 Fav.12 6th /7 No. 4 Fav. 4 1st /11 No. 4 Fav. 3

8 11 Naomi Express Bay Yoshito Yahagi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 446 -14 A Nishimura 55.0 460 0 Y Kitamura 55.0 460 +18 R Sakai 55.0 442     D Sasaki 55.0           
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.6    

Hidaka Farm Total 1.0.0.3 ALLT 1.0.0.2 ---------------- 13-15 39.7F 34.8-37.3 8-6 33.9F 35.3-34.0 3-3 34.8F 35.1-34.2 4-3 36.0F 34.4-36.2
DMM Dream Club Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Ecoro Seed(USA)(3.6) Festival Hill(JPN)(0.6) Lily Joie(JPN)(1.8) Prachtig(JPN)(-0.2)

HANSHIN Turf 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.26～2026.03.25）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Maurice  22   2   2   5  13 0.091 0.182
 2 Mikki Isle  22   2   2   1  17 0.091 0.182
 3 Epiphaneia  18   2   1   2  13 0.111 0.167
 4 Rey de Oro  13   2   1   1   9 0.154 0.231
 5 Saxon Warrior   4   2   0   1   1 0.500 0.500
 6 Kizuna  13   2   0   1  10 0.154 0.154
 7 Harbinger   4   2   0   0   2 0.500 0.500
 8 Bricks and Mortar   7   2   0   0   5 0.286 0.286
 9 Fine Needle   8   1   3   1   3 0.125 0.500
10 Kitasan Black  14   1   3   1   9 0.071 0.286
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March 28, 2026 HANSHIN 6R  MIX SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1400m, Turf


